

(SCR/23/mars 01)  
(RSC/23/March 01)

ANNEXE  
-----

AMENDEMENT DU LIBELLE DU N° 9021.10 EN VUE D'ALIGNER LES VERSIONS

FRANCAISE ET ANGLAISE

(Point III.A.8 de l'ordre du jour)

---

ANNEX  
-----

AMENDMENT OF THE TEXT OF SUBHEADING 9021.10 IN ORDER TO ALIGN THE

FRENCH AND ENGLISH VERSIONS

(Item III.A.8 on Agenda)

PROCEDURE DE L'ARTICLE 16  
AMENDEMENTS DE LA NOMENCLATURE

*Première alternative*

CHAPITRE 90.

N° 9021.10.

Nouvelle rédaction :

"9021.10 - Articles et appareils d'orthopédie ou pour fractures".

*Deuxième alternative*

CHAPITRE 90.

N° 9021.10.

Nouvelle rédaction :

"9021.10 - Articles et appareils d'orthopédie ou pour fractures".

---

ARTICLE 16 PROCEDURE  
AMENDMENTS TO THE NOMENCLATURE

*First alternative*

CHAPTER 90.

Subheading 9021.10.

French text only.

*Second alternative*

CHAPTER 90.

Heading 9021.

1. Heading text.

- (i) Delete "**ORTHOPAEDIC APPLIANCES**" and substitute "**ORTHOPAEDIC ARTICLES AND APPLIANCES**".
- (ii) Delete "**FRACTURE APPLIANCES**" and substitute "**FRACTURE ARTICLES AND APPLIANCES**".

2. Subheading 9021.10.

Delete "**Orthopaedic or fracture appliances**" and substitute "**Orthopaedic or fracture articles and appliances**".

---